



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 24597/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 19750/2025

**PUSHPANJALI FARM OWNERS AND
RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simiti Verma, Mr. Pranay Chitale
and Mr. Parth Sarathi, Advocates

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel
for MCD
Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Ms. Minu
Kumari, Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, CGSC with
Ms. Astha Prasad and Mr. Dinesh
Vishwakarma, Advocates for R-3
Mr. Kush Sharma and Ms. Niharika
Tanwar, Advocates for R-6
Dr. Anil K. Aggarwal, Advocate for
R-7 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

CM APPL. 24597/2026 (seeking dismissal of the writ petition)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.7 seeking dismissal of the writ petition.
2. List on 22th April, 2026, date already fixed.
3. Let a copy of the application be supplied to all the counsel appearing



in the matter.

APRIL 16, 2026
ds

AMIT BANSAL, J