



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011073452025

+ **W.P.(C) 19750/2025 & CM APPL. 82471/2025, CM APPL.
24597/2026**

**PUSHPANJALI FARM OWNERS AND RESIDENTS
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Smiti Verma and Mr. Parth
Sarathi, Advocates (through VC)**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate for MCD.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, CGSC with
Ms. Astha Prasad & Mr. Dinesh
Vishwakaram, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Lalltaksh Joshi & Ms. Minu
Kumari, Advocates for R-4.
Mr. Kush Sharma & Ms. Niharika
Tanwar, Advocates for R-6.
Dr. Anil K. Aggrawal, and Prof.
Madan Mohan, Advocates for R-7
(through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

07.08.2026

%

1. No time left.
2. It is already 04:45 PM.
3. List on 28th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/Rzu